

**Neetu Devi & Ors. v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.1649 of 2024**

01.10.2024 Present: Mr. Rajender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Reply has been filed on behalf of respondent No.2. Reply on behalf of respondents No.1 and 3 within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

October 01, 2024
(*Vinod*)