

**Neetu Devi & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No. 1649 of 2024**

**11.12.2024** Present: Mr. Rajender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

As per report of the Registry, reply not filed by respondents No.1 & 3. Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that reply of respondent no.2 be treated as reply on behalf of respondents No.1 & 3.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list for consideration after four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

December 11, 2024  
*(Shivank Thakur)*