

Neetu Devi and Ors. v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

CWP No. 1649 of 2024

19.3.2025 Present: Mr. Rupesh Kumar, proxy counsel, for the petitioners.

Ms. Santosh Dogra, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.2 as well as rejoinder thereto stand filed.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply on behalf of respondents No.1 and 3, if required. List thereafter.

March 19, 2025

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**