

Neetu Devi and Ors. Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and Others

CWP No.1649 of 2024

02.05.2025 Present: Mr. Rajender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. B.C. Verma and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

Learned Additional Advocate General to have instructions whether decision, if any, has been taken upon the communication dated 25.02.2025 (Annexure P-5), issued under the signatures of Director, Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, whereby proposal has been made to take over the services of the petitioner after relaxation in upper age limit, educational qualification and Clause No.7 of taking over policy dated 1994, on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 19.05.2025.

May 02, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge