

**Neetu Devi and ors Vs. State of HP and Ors.**

**CWP No. 1649 of 2024**

**19.05.2025 Present:** Mr. Rajender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. B.C.Verma, Addtional Advocate General ,  
for the respondents -State.

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks  
and is granted a week's further time to comply with order  
dated 02.05.2025. List thereafter before the appropriate  
Bench on **27.05.2025**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

May 19, 2025  
*(R.Atal)*