

**NEETU DEVI AND OTHERS  
Versus  
STATE OF HP AND OTHERS**

**CWP-1649 of 2024**

**29.08.2025**

Present: Mr. Rajender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

Further one week time, as prayed for, is granted to learned Additional Advocate General to have instructions, in terms of order dated 27.05.2025.

List on 11.09.2025.

**August 29, 2025**

*(Rajeev Raturi)*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**