

**Neetu Devi & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No. 1649 of 2024.**

**16.03.2026** Present: Ms. Oshin Anand Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Compliance affidavit filed. As prayed for, list on

**25.03.2026.**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

March 16, 2026  
*(Shivank Thakur)*